Commissioner of Patents & Trac' 11-13-2000
FORM PTO-1619A

		~	
Ų.S.	DEPARTMENT	U٢	COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissio 10151	3317 al document or copy thereof.
Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	KURZ, Hans Peter
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	JOHNSON II, Howard William
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes XNo
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Name: Allgon AB	X Assignment Merger
Street Address: Antennvägen 6	Security Agreement Change of Name
City: Täby	Other:
State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-187 80 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No	Execution Date(s): 09132000
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
X the first execution date of the application is: Opi32000 X The filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) OpiG 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	B. Patent No.(s)
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attorney Docket No.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
John C. Holman/22,769 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Total nu	October 18, 2000 Date umber of pages excluding cover sheet: -2-
1	

JPH&S 103-11/99

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of inventors	(1)	KURZ, Hans, Peter		
		(2)	JOHNSON II, Howard William (see separate as	signmen
		(3)	(Jocument)	************

		(4)			and
		(5)	in appellantion of the game of any dellar (84 00) and 44		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and oth to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	er good and valuable considera of which are hereby acknowle	tions paid dged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	ALLGON AB		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Antennvägen 6, S-187 80 TX	BY, Sweden	
(8)	insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a corporation of S	weden	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ti territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention I	tle and interest for the United	ENS ION
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(9)	ARRANGEMENT FOR COUPLING TO G		
,	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	• •	ANTENNA SYSTEM, AND AN ANTENN	· ·	
	i orayii Approdulii Nulliusi		RADIO DEVICE HAVING SUCH GROU for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for the content of t	ND. ARRANGEMENT. or patent in the United States or	America
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been executed/filed on		
	Serial No., if known		Serial No)		•
ereby o	the mouting from this application	or any co	d request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ntinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigner wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they	 as Assignee of the entire inte 	rest, and
	6) Assignor hereby further assigns	to Assig	nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the pat	ent rights assigned herein, inclu	iding the
ight to	and sellent demonstration of	w and a	acts of past and future infringement. v firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Sev.		
0004 +	7) The undersigned hereby grant((s) the la nt anv fu	ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in ord	er to comply with the rules of th	e United
tates 5	Patent and Trademark Office for rec	ordation	of this document.	· (M 1/	•
t		undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	2 W Vgen	(SEAL)
ate	2000 - 09 - B Nan	ne of Inv	entor Hans Peter Kurz typed name	signature	
	Nan	ne of Inv	· "		
ate			typed name	signature	(SEAL)
)ate	Nan		nator (,		•
		ne of Inv	hmad name	signature	(SEAL)
)ate			typed name	signature	•
ate		ne of Inv	typed name	signature signature	(SEAL)
	Nar		typed name entor typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	NarNar	ne of Inv	typed name entor typed name entor typed name	signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL)
	Nar Nar	ne of Inv	typed name entor typed name entor typed name typed name ed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notar	signature signature y Public if domestically signed.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) if not,
hen th	Nar This assignment should preferable execution by the inventor(s) should	ne of Inv me of Inv y be sign i be witn	typed name entor typed name entor typed name typed name ed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notar	signature signature y Public if domestically signed.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) if not,
□ A ⁶	Nar Nar	ne of Inv me of Inv y be sign i be witn	typed name entor typed name entor typed name typed name ed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notar	signature signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) if not,

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0434

23642-0500

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)					
	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors		URZ, Hans, Peter (see seg		
		(2) J	OHNSON II, Howard William	1	
		(3)			••••••
					and
		(-)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ariu
	•	įt	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), a o each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficientersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over	ency of which are hereby acknowledged	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) A	LLGON AB		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	, Antennvägen 6, S-187 80		******
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8) a	corporation of hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire remitories, dependencies and possessions, in the inve	Sweden ight, title and interest for the United States when have as GROUND EXTEN	is S I ON
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9) A R	RRANGEMENT FOR COUPLING T NIENNA SYSTEM, AND AN ANT ADIO DEVICE HAVING SUCH G or which the undersigned has (have) executed an applic	O GROUND MEANS IN AN ENNA-SYSTEM-AND-A-MO ROUND-ARRANGEMENT	31LE
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		aid application having been executed/filed on		
	Serial No., if known		erial No) ers necessary in connection with this application and a		
United S nereby o any agre	ons of the International Union for Prof. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perf. 5) The undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application occurrents that he has (they have) full rigerment in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns as use for, and collect damages for, ar 7) The undersigned hereby grant(tection of informal affirmalize(s) and informal affirmation or any conting to converte Assigned all and all are and all are and all are and all are are and all are	apers and documents and perform any act which mandustrial Property or similar agreements. Inative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Asky the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the cts of past and future infringement. Irm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 4	of a valid United States patent to the Assign arks to issue any and all Letters Patents of signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, (they have) not executed, and will not execu- the patent rights assigned herein, including	nee. the and like
States F	Patent and Trademark Office for recin witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nam	nt any furth ordation of undersigne	this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). tor Howard William Johnson typed name	signature (SE	ited
States F	Patent and Trademark Office for recin witness whereof, executed by the Det 3, 2500 Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	nt any furth ordation of undersigne ne of Inven	this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). tor Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name	signature (SE	a. AL)
States F li Date	Patent and Trademark Office for recin witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nan Nan Nan	nt any furth ordation of undersigne ne of Inven ne of Inven	this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). tor Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name tor typed name	signature (SE	AL)
States F li Date Date	Patent and Trademark Office for recin witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nan Nan Nan	nt any furth ordation of undersigne ne of Inventine of Inventine	this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). tor Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name tor typed name	signature (SE signature (SE signature (SE signature)	AL) AL) AL)
States F li Date	Patent and Trademark Office for recin witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam	nt any furth ordation of undersigne ne of Inven me of Inven me of Inven me of Inven	this document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). It or Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	signature (SE si	AL) AL) AL) AL)
States Fill Date Date Date Date Date	Patent and Trademark Office for reciln witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam	nt any furth ordation of undersigne ne of Inven- me of Inven- me of Inven- me of Inven-	this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). tor Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name	signature (SE si	AL) AL) AL) AL)
Date Date Date Date then the	Patent and Trademark Office for reciln witness whereof, executed by the Oct 3, 2000 Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam Nam	nt any furth- ordation of undersigne me of Inven- y be signed d be witnes atures	this document. If on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). It or Howard William Johnson typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	signature (SE si	AL) AL) AL) AL)

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0435